

L  
ITEM NO.13

Court No.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 407 OF 2011

ARCHANA YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report )

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within eight weeks.  
There shall be stay of further proceeding in divorce  
Petition No. 2A/2011 (C.A. No. 189/2011) titled Sanjay Yadav  
Vs. Archana Yadav pending before the Additional District  
Judge Begumgunj, District Raisen, Madhya Pradesh.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master