

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 407 OF 2011

ARCHANA YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY YADAV Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the Transfer Petition is allowed directing that Divorce Petition No.2A/2011 titled as Sanjay Yadav vs. Archana Yadav pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Begumgunj, district Raisen (M.P.) be transferred to the Court of Family Court at Jhansi, U.P.

(O.P. Sharma) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 407 OF 2011

ARCHANA YADAV Petitioner

VERSUS

SANJAY YADAV Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Respondent though served has not entered appearance.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of

the case, we are satisfied that this is a fit case where the prayer for transfer is to be allowed.

On the facts of the case we allow this Transfer Petition and direct that Divorce Petition No.2A/2011 titled as Sanjay Yadav vs. Archana Yadav pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Begumgunj, district Raisen (M.P.) be transferred to the Court of Family Court at Jhansi, U.P.

This Transfer Petition is accordingly, allowed. The court concerned at Raisen (MP) would send the file of the aforesaid case to the Family Court/District Judge, Jhansi without delay.

.....J.  
[ DR. B.S. CHAUHAN ]

New Delhi,  
November 11, 2011 .....J.  
[ T.S. THAKUR ]